RESOLUTION NO. ____-2024

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH HORAN CLEANING FOR CLEANING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein has had a good working relationship with Horan Cleaning; and

WHEREAS, working with Horan Cleaning improves park-goers experiences;

WHEREAS, work has been satisfactory with Horan Cleaning; and

WHEREAS, the city shall \$1,321.00 in 2024 plus \$10 per service performed at Depot Park; and

WHEREAS, this agreement is for four years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa approves a contract with Horan Cleaning for cleaning services.

Passed and approved this 8th day of January, 2024.

Brett DeVore, Mayor

It was moved by ______ and seconded by ______ that the Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were: AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN Ricchio Weber Lenz Garrigus Seeders Payne

Attest:

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator

Recorded January 9, 2024.